
Republic of the Philippines 
  Department of Budget and Management 

PROCUREMENT SERVICE 

 

2019-PSNOA088-BACNOA5DOH-NVBSP 

 
NOTICE OF AWARD 

 
 

  NOA No.: 2019-PSNOA088-BACNOA5DOH-NVBSP 
                        Resolution No.: BAC5-2019-04-02 

 
 

MR. FERNANDO T. CABAIS 
MRL CYBERTEC CORPORATION 
3/F MRL Tower No. 124 Malakas St. Central District 
Diliman, Quezon City 
 

 

Dear Mr. Cabais: 
 

This is to inform you that the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) of the Procurement Service has 
found you to have submitted the Fifth Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid for the Supply and 

Delivery of Blood Bank Refrigerator for Department of Health – National Voluntary Blood 

Services Program for Lot No. 2 under PB 18-350-5 opened on November 13, 2018 and you are 
hereby issued this NOTICE OF AWARD:  
 

LOT 

NO.
ITEM/ S QTY/ UNIT Unit Price TOTAL AMOUNT

2

Blood Bank Refrigerator, 

Upright, 330-350 bag capacity of 

450 ml

8 units ₱531,566.00 ₱4,252,528.00

 
 
Delivery Instructions:   

 
 Within ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) CALENDAR DAYS from the date indicated in the 

Notice to Proceed (NTP) 
 

 

Note: For complete and detailed specifications of the bidder’s accepted offer, please refer to attached Test Evaluation of Bid 
Sample. 

               

INSTRUCTIONS: 
   

Please sign the attached Contract/Purchase Order if you have no corrections to the contents 

of this NOTICE OF AWARD (NOA) and submit Performance Security within five (5) calendar 
days from receipt hereof. The original copy of the NOA and all copies of the Contract/PO shall 

be returned to the Procurement Service.  Failure to sign and return the documents within the 
abovementioned period may result in the cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid 

security. 

 
      Very truly yours,   

 
                  (SGD.) 
                          ELISA MAY ARBOLEDA-CUEVAS                                                                                                                        

                   Executive Director 
 
CONFORME: 
 
 

 
_______________________         __________________            ____________ 
PRINTED NAME/POSITION  SIGNATURE        DATE 


